?‘a Peachtree
44 B CORNERS

Innovative & Remarkable

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

310 Technology Parkway, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092
Tel: 678.691.1200 | www.peachtreecornersga.gov

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICATION
REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS

A properly completed application and fees are due at the time of submittal. An incomplete application
will not be accepted. Original signatures are required for the Application.

REQUIRED ITEMS

NUMBER OF COPIES

REQUIRED

PROVIDED

Completed Application Form

1 original

Boundary Survey with Legal Description

1 full size copy
1- 8-1/2" x 11" or 11" x 17" reduction

1 full size Copy

Site Plan .
e 1-8-1/2" x 11" or 11" x 17" reduction
Architectural Elevations e 1 copy
Letter of Intent e 1 copy
Applicant Certification with Notarized Signature e 1 copy
Property Owner Certification with Notarized Signature e 1 copy
Standards Governing Exercise of the Zoning Power e 1 copy
Disclosure Report Form (Conflict of Interest
e 1 copy

Certification/Campaign Contributions)

Verification of Paid Property Taxes (most recent year)

One (1) Copy (per tax parcel)

Electronic copy of complete package

One (1) copy

Application Fee

Make checks payable to the City of
Peachtree Corners

Community Information Meeting Certification

1 copy

Specimen Tree Survey

1 copy

ADDITIONAL EXHIBITS (IF REQUIRED)

Additional site plan requirements for the RM

Districts, R-TH, R-ZT, Modified, CSO, OBP, e 1 copy
MUD or MUO rezoning requests

Traffic Study e 1 copy
Development of Regional Impact Review Form e 1 copy

Other Information Needed to Review Application
(as determined by Community Development
staff)

1 T O

(1 O O | BEOEiEE e EiEE e E e E
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http://www.cityofpeachtreecornersga.com/

REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICATION

AN APPLICATION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS, GEORGIA

APPLICANT INFORMATION PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION
NAME: DDCB, Inc. NAME: DDCB, Inc.

9085 Waits Ferry Crossing

ADDRESS: J085 Waits Ferry Crossing

ADDRESS:

ciry: Duluth ory. Duluth

state: GA  zp, 30097 state: GA  zip, 30097
Srong: 770-416-0800 Srong: 770-416-0800
E.valL: PENcowart@aol.com =.malL: PENCowart@aol.com

APPLICANT CONTACT, IF DIFFERENT THAN ABOVE

CONTACT PERSON: PHONE:

CONTACT’S E-MAIL:

APPLICANT IS THE:
[ JowNER’'S AGENT [0]JPROPERTY OWNER [ |CONTRACT PURCHASER
PRESENT ZONING DISTRICTS(S): M1 REQUESTED ZONING pisTRIcT: MUD

LAND DISTRICT(S): 6 LAND LOT(S): 301 ACREAGE: 6.78
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 4779 Peachtree Corners Circle, NW

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: RESIdential Lofts with Rooftop Restaurant

Staff Use Only This Section

Case Number: Hearing Date: P/C C/C Received Date:

Fees Paid: By:

Related Cases & Applicable Conditions:

Description:
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RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT
56

No. of Lots/Dwelling Units No. of Buildings/Lots:

+-2100

Dwelling Unit Size (Sq. Ft.): Total Bldg. Sq. Ft.:

Gross Density:

FEE SCHEDULE

1. Rezoning, Change-in-Conditions and Special Use Permit Fees — Residential Zoning Districts
(note: a Special Use Permit related to a rezoning case shall not incur an additional fee)

A. For the following single-family residential zoning districts: RA-200, R-140, R-LL, R-100, R-75,

RL, MHS.

0 -5 Acres = $ 500

>5-10 Acres = $ 1,000

> 10 - 20 Acres = $ 1,500

> 20 - 100 Acres = $ 2,000

> 100 - Acres = $ 2,500 plus $40 for each additional acre over 100
Maximum Fee: $10,000

B. For the following single and multifamily residential zoning districts: R-TH, RMD, RM-6, RM-8,

RM-10, RM-13, R-SR, MH, R-60, R-ZT, R-75 MODIFIED or CSO, and R-100 MODIFIED or CSO.

0 -5 Acres = $ 850

>5-10 Acres = $1,600

> 10 - 20 Acres = $2,100

> 20 - 100 Acres = $2,600

> 100 - Acres = $3,200 plus $40 for each additional acre over 100

2. Rezoning, Change-in-Conditions and Special Use Permit Fees - Non-Residential Zoning Districts

(note: a Special Use Permit related to a rezoning case shall not incur an additional fee)

For the following office, commercial and industrial zoning districts: C-I, C-2, C-3, O-I, OBP, M-I, M-2, HS,
NS.

0 -5 Acres = $ 850

>5-10 Acres = $1,600

> 10 - 20 Acres = $2,100

> 20 - 100 Acres = $2,600

> 100 - Acres = $3,200 plus $50 for each additional acre over 100

3. Mixed-Use (MUD and MUOQ) or High Rise Residential (HRR)

Application Fee — $1,200 plus $75 per acre (maximum fee - $10,000)
4. Chattahoochee Corridor Review (involving a public hearing) - $150.
5. Buffer Reduction (Greater than 50%) Application Fee - $500.

6. Zoning Certification Letter - $100 (per non-contiguous parcel).
7. Comprehensive Plan Amendment - $1,000
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APPLIGANT'S-CERHEIGAHUN

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council.

"Signature of Applicarit %\’—_\ ‘Date  August 4, 2021

Ben Cowart, President
Type or Print Name and Title

“Signature of Notary Public ‘Date “Notary Salillian Silva
W' % % / y ’702[ NOTARY PUBLIC

DeKalb County, GEORGIA
My Comm. Expires 09/14/2021

HROPERY-UWRNER'S-CERHEIGA HUN

The undersigned below states under oath that they are authorized to make this application. The undersigned is
aware that no application or reapplication affecting the same land shall be acted upon within 12 months from
the date of last action by the city council unless waived by the city council. In no case shall an application or
reapplication be acted upon in less than six (6) months from the date of last action by the city council. As the
property owner, | autharize the above noted applicant to act on my behalf with regard to this application.

Signature G FTspeny UwWnEl Date August 4, 2021
Ben Cowart, President
Type or Print Name and Title
“Signature of Notary Public ‘Date Notary Seal
; 5 9/({ ey Jillian Silva
NOTARY PUBLIC
DeKalb County, GEORGIA

My Comm. Expires 09/14/2021

FALE 4



-BNSCLUSHRE- HEPUK - -RUORN

[l ~ o oS ol O T W TVt RSP AS/MAL MARIWFIPE IS mAl

(ol ]
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WITHIN THE (2) YEARS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE FILING OF THIS ZONING PETITION HAVE YOU,
AS THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE PERMIT, OR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS
PETITION, OR AN ATTORNEY OR AGENT OF THE APPLICANT FOR THE REZONING, SPECIAL USE
PERMT, OR CHANGE IN: CONDITIONS PETITION, MADE ANY CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

AP(‘EI:(’ATIMI" Q:QRI\ nn hD_ Mth: ﬁD MAHI: f‘lETQ l—IA\Ier‘ AM A(‘I‘QEF‘ATC \1A| lll: n: Q’)Rn nﬁ 'rn
THE iwAYOR OR ANY Mt:MBI:R OF THE CITY COUNGIL?

CHECK ONE: Oves & No Ben Cowart
(if ves, please complete the “Campaign Contributions” section below) Print Name
4 -CGAMPAIGN-GUN-IFRIBUFIUNS
Name of Government Total Dollar Date of Enumeration and Description of Gift
Official Amount Contribution Valued at $250.00 or more

2. THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THIS DISCLOSURE IS MADE IN ACCORDANCE
WIHH P HE-OFFIGIAL GUBE - UF- GEURGIA, SECHUN 36-6/A-1-E1. SEQ.-GUNFLIGT - U INFERES']

IAL SPANRLIALAN AATIAANINS AAMIM THIAT T I IAIFAAMALATIAA] O FAAMTIL L IEMIETIAL I Ty b ot I § o

ol ~ T~
N 20NING ATTIGING, AND T1IAT 11 1INT GINVIATIOIN O 1 1 Ot HILNEIN 10 TRUL TO 71

UNDERSIGNED'S BEST KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

ﬂ_\ August 4, 2021 Ben Cowart, President

Qvnnah o nf- Anh.hr\anf Nata T'\rna Ar Dlﬂnf f\lgmo and 'r'ﬂn

Signature of Applicant’s Date Type or Print Name and Title
Attorney or Representative

‘Sig gnature of Notary Date E———
' g); | Jillian Silva
W 8/‘{ lZoLl NOTARY PUBLIC
DeKalb County, GEORGIA

PAGE 6 My Comm. Expires 09/14/2021



bl
T
T2
I
T
P
oM
T
[}
o
],
:
i

z - x e rrzesze: srrz:
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THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW [IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS PROPERTY TAXES
BILLED TO DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE TAX
COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL A PUBLIC HEARING

APPLICATION:.BE,PRQCESSED WITHQUT SUCH PROQPERTY'VERIFICATIQN.,

PARCEL 1.D. NUMBER: b : s . | 049
{Map Reference -Number) District L.and Lot Parcel
—_—— e 8/4121
ailc

o Srvimm A il
VLIYlidiui © Ul Applivaiil

Ben Cowart, President, DDCB, Inc.

Type or Print Name and Title

Tax Curnnissivniers Use Orily

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PARCEL
HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED BY THE SIGNATURE BELOW)

nnnnn

Lucy Broadnax Tax Services Associate Il

DATE

08/04/2021
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Pursuant to section 1702 of the 2012 zoning resolution, the city council finds that the following standards are relevant in
balancing the interest in promoting the public health, safety, morality or general welfare against the right to the
unrestricted use of property and shall govern the exercise of the zoning power.

E AN

A. Wiil this proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions permit a use that is suitabie in
view of the use and development of adjacent and nearby property?
YES

NO
T Nooctho nrnrn::.u/ tn ho sHontad hv 2 nranncod i‘ovnn)ﬂr« ohc\rnlgl 1ien '-\armr!' nr rlhgr\rna in pone m;n =3
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NOT. ANYMOR ¥
D. Will the proposed rezoning, special use permit, or change in conditions will result in a us \/hICh will of
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F. Are there are other existing or changing conditions a "“cténg the use an
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Land Description

All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 301 of the 6th District, City of
Peachtree Corners, Gwinnett County, Georgia and being more particularly described as
follows:

COMMENCING at a point at the intersection of the western right of way of U.S.
Highway 141 (250' right of way) and the southern right of way of Peachtree Corners
Circle (100’ right of way); THENCE leaving said intersection of the western right of way
of U.S. Highway141 (250’ right of way) and the southern right of way of Peachtree
Corner Circle (100’ right of way) following the southern right of way of Peachtree
Corners Circle (100" right of way) North 71 degrees 03 minutes 18 seconds West a
distance of 218.07 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said right of way North
71 degrees 03 minutes 28 seconds West a distance of 24.49 feet to a point; THENCE
continue following said right of way along a curve to the left with a radius of 9745.51
feet and an arc length of 149.23 feet, said curve having a chord bearing of North 71
degrees 29 minutes 37 seconds West and a chord distance of 149.23 feet to a point;
THENCE continue following said right of way North 71 degrees 55 minutes 57 seconds
West a distance of 138.75 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said right of way
along a curve to the left with a radius of 15671.17 feet and an arc length of 7.53 feet, said
curve having a chord bearing of North 71 degrees 55 minutes 06 seconds West and a
chord distance of 7.53 feet to a point at the intersection of the southern right of way of
Peachtree Corners Circle (100' right of way) and the property line of Now or Formerly
Creme Properties, LP (Deed book 13919, page 61), said point being the TRUE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

THENCE from said TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING following said The property line
of Now or Formerly Creme Properties, LP (Deed book 13919, page 61) South 18 degrees
17 minutes 02 seconds West a distance of 263.23 feet to a point; THENCE continue
following said property line of Now or Formerly Creme Properties, LP (Deed book
13919, page 61) South 45 degrees 26 minutes 03 seconds East a distance of 69.96 feet to
a point at the intersection of the property line of Now or Formerly Creme Properties, LP
(Deed book 13919, page 61) and the property line of Now or Formerly DDCB, Inc (Deed
book 3004, page 244); THENCE following said property line of Now or Formerly
DDCB, Inc (Deed book 3004, page 244) South 04 degrees 50 minutes 33 seconds West a
distance of 149.51 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said the property line of
Now or Formerly DDCB, Inc (Deed book 3004, page 244) South 24 degrees 49 minutes
39 seconds East a distance of 210.30 feet to a point at the intersection of the property line
of Now or Formerly DDCB, Inc (Deed book 3004, page 244) and the property line of
Now or Formerly Joseph K. Lockwood (Deed book 41836, page 6); THENCE following
said property line of Now or Formerly Joseph K. Lockwood (Deed book 41836, page 6)
South 05 degrees 13 minutes 45 seconds West a distance of 196.89 feet to a point;
THENCE continue following said the property line of Now or Formerly Joseph K.
Lockwood (Deed book 41836, page 6) South 73 degrees 13 minutes 14 seconds East a
distance of 147.65 feet to a point at the intersection of the property line of Now or



Formerly Joseph K. Lockwood (Deed book 41836, page 6) and the western right of way
of U.S. Highway 141 (250" right of way); THENCE following said western right of way
of U.S. Highway 141 (250' right of way) along a curve to the left with a radius of
11584.20 feet and an arc length of 384.72 feet, said curve having a chord bearing of
South 23 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West and a chord distance of 384.70 feet to 1/2"
rebar at the intersection of the western right of way of U.S. Highway 141 (250’ right of
way) and the property line of Now or Formerly Grand Prix Atlanta (Peachtree Corners)
LLC (Deed book 48159, page 860); THENCE following said property line of Now or
Formerly Grand Prix Atlanta (Peachtree Corners) LLC (Deed book 48159, page 860)
North 68 degrees 39 minutes 58 seconds West a distance of 187.86 feet to a point at the
intersection of the property line of Now or Formerly Grand Prix Atlanta (Peachtree
Corners) LLC (Deed book 48159, page 860) and the property line of Now or Formerly
Atlanta Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644, page 229); THENCE following said
property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644,
page 229) North 18 degrees 12 minutes 39 seconds East a distance of 370.00 feet to 1/2"
rebar; THENCE continue following said property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta
Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644, page 229) North 71 degrees 53 minutes 32
seconds West a distance of 100.00 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said
property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644,
page 229) North 38 degrees 38 minutes 27 seconds East a distance of 36.31 feet to a
point; THENCE continue following said property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta
Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644, page 229) North 21 degrees 05 minutes 37
seconds West a distance of 858.23 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said
property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta Lakeside Real Estate, LP (Deed book 15644,
page 229) North 18 degrees 44 minutes 01 seconds East a distance of 89.93 feet to a point
at the intersection of the property line of Now or Formerly Atlanta Lakeside Real Estate,
LP (Deed book 15644, page 229) and the southern right of way of Peachtree Corners
Circle (100’ right of way); THENCE following said southern right of way of Peachtree
Corners Circle (100" right of way) South 71 degrees 15 minutes 57 seconds East a
distance of 135.40 feet to 1/2" rebar; THENCE continue following said right of way
South 71 degrees 40 minutes 04 seconds East a distance of 51.90 feet to a point;
THENCE continue following said right of way South 71 degrees 12 minutes 14 seconds
East a distance of 50.95 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said right of way
South 71 degrees 06 minutes 10 seconds East a distance of 47.61 feet to a point;
THENCE continue following said right of way South 71 degrees 27 minutes 42 seconds
East a distance of 51.57 feet to a point; THENCE continue following said right of way
South 71 degrees 20 minutes 38 seconds East a distance of 53.14 feet to a point;
THENCE continue following said right of way South 71 degrees 48 minutes 05 seconds
East a distance of 27.38 feet to a point, said point being the TRUE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

Said tract contains 295384 square feet or 6.78 acres.

The above described property is shown on a Boundary Survey for Ben Cowart, dated
December 11, 2012, prepared by Travis Pruitt and Associates.



Letter of Intent

August 19, 2021

City of Peachtree Corners

Planning & Zoning

RE: 4779 Peachtree Corners Circle Rezoning Application - Peachtree Corners Lofts
To whom it may concern,

DDCB, Inc. (the "Applicant") respectfully submits this Rezoning Application for the property located at
4779 Peachtree Corners Circle, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 (Parcel ID 6301 049). We are seeking a
rezoning of the site from M-1 (Light Industrial) to MUD (Mixed-Use Development) in order to construct a
new 6-story building with approximately 56 residential lofts with a street level private restaurant as shown
on the conceptual site plan.

The proposed 6-story building totals approximately 194,000 square feet of total floor area and will
include a basement level parking deck. The exterior building materials of the facility will consist of
mostly brick. The restaurant will not be open to the public but will only be visited by residents and club
members. The residential units will be for sale, however, two units in the facility will not be sold, but will
be made available for short-term rent to guests of residents. Concurrently with the Rezoning
Application, we’d like to request one variance for minimum allowed site acreage (8 acres) for MUD
zoning. The site area for this property is 6.78 acres.

If you have questions or would like additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at:
bencowart@aol.com.

Sincerely,

Ben Cowart
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4317 Park Drive, Suite 400
Norcross, Georgia 30093
Phone: (770)416-7511
Fax: (770)416-6759

N -

© Copyright 2012

Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc. k
These drawings and their reproductions are the property of

the surveyor and may not be reproduced, or used in any way
without the written permission of this surveyor.

This plat was prepared for the exclusive use of the person,

persons, or entity named in the. title block. Said use does

not extend to any unnamed person without express
permission by the surveyor naming said person.

REVISIOINS

www.travispruitt.com

Utilities:
There may be existing underground utilities and structures

not shown on this survey.

Flood Hazard Note: |
By graphic plotting only, this property does not lie within a
100 year flood hazard zone and is depicted as zone X as
defined by the F.EM.A Flood Insurance Rate Map of Gwinnett
County, Georgia and incorporated areas map number :
13135C0067F, effective date September 29, 2006. :

The surVey shown hereon was prepared without benefit of any
abstract of title; therefore, Wayne A. Powers and Travis

Pruitt & Associates, Inc. make no guarantees or
representations regarding information shown hereon pertaining

to easements, rights of way, setback lines, agreements,
reservations, and other similar matters.

Survey fieldwork performed on: October 30, 2012.

This survey was authorized by: Mr. Ben Cowart.

Certification: |
This is to certify that this survey was made under my
supervision and is a true representation of the land surveyed.
The field data upon which this survey is based has a closure
precision of one foot in 46,834 feet, and an angular error of
1” per angle point, and was adjusted using the least squares
method. Angular and linear measurements were made using a
Trimble 5603 Robotic Total Station. This map or plat has
been calculated for closure and is found to be accurate

within one foot in 334,’860 feet.

/) [ /(/
Wayne A. Rdfvers
Georgia Rdg. Land Surveyor No. 2851

For the Fgm Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc.

‘Pursuant to Rule 180—6.09 of the Georgia State Board of
Registration for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors,
the term “certify” or “certification” relating to land surveyin
services shall mean a signed statement based on facts andg
knowledge known to the land surveyor and is not a guarantee

or warranty, either expressed or implied.
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Site Address:

4779 Peachtree Corners Circle
Norcross, GA 30092

Area Summary: 6.78 acres

- Zoning: M-1& C-2
(RZ-00-159) o
City of Peachtree Corners Overlay District

Front Yard Setback: 50’ .
Side Yard Setback: 10’ (C-2) / 20" (M—1)
Rear Yard Setback: 15°

This information is reported from public information obtained
from Gwinnett County records. It is not the intent of the
surveyor to interpret or make conclusions regarding the

zoning designation shown hereon.

NW

Survey References: | -
1. Record drawings of existing sanitary sewer for Farrell
Creek/Chattahoochee River Interceptor prepared by Hayes,
James & Associates, Inc., dated February 23, 1984.

2. Final Plat for Creme Properties, L.P., recorded in Plat

Book 73, Page 151. ; :
- 3. Final Plat for Spalding Triangle Unit One recorded in Plat
Book 109, Page 72. : ‘

4. Subdivision Plat for Peachtree Parkway Village recorded in

Plat Book 109, Page 215. .
5. Gwinnett County Department of Transportation right of way

plan Project No. 7124 sheet 10 (drawing No. R—08) and
sheet 11 (drawing No. R—09) dated February 4, 1997.

Survey Note: |
1. Interior improvements on subject property and adjoining

lots are not shown.
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Sad?

Peachtree Corners Tract

LAND LOT 301 ~ 6th DISTRICT ~ CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS, GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA
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Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc.
DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2012
SCALE:1"=50'
CN: 120345.608.1B
LSV: BT
JN: 1-12-0345.608.1
FN: 209-E-175

Scale 1 Inch = 50 Feet
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SITE AREA:
6.78 ACRES

DISTURBED AREA:
+ 2.3 ACRES

SITE ADDRESS:

4779 PEACHTREE CORNERS CIRCLE NW.,
NORCROSS, GA. 30092

SPECIMEN TREE TABLE:

/....

4

N A/O//yr R

W 1k —
M

7
*
P

$

Wiy,
P\

TREE NUMER DBH SPECIES
1 31 PINE
2 32 MAPLE
3 32 OAK
4 39 PINE
5 32 OAK
6 34 PINE
7 42 PINE
8 35 OAK
9 32 OAK
10 29 BEECH
11 28 OAK
12 30 PINE
13 31 OAK
14 34 PINE
15 29 BEECH
16 32 OAK
17 32 PINE
18 30 PINE
19 29 PINE
20 30 PINE
21 33 PINE
22 28 PINE

GRAPHIC SCALE — IN FEET
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL UTILITIES FLAGGED WITH INVERT ELEVATIONS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY/ALL DISCREPANCIES OR
ADDITIONAL UTILITIES ENCOUNTERED.

INFORMATION REGARDING THE REPUTED PRESENCE, SIZE, CHARACTER AND
LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES IS SHOWN
HEREON. THERE IS NO CERTAINTY OF THE ACCURACY OF THIS INFORMATION
AND IT SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN THAT LIGHT BY THOSE USING THIS DRAWING.
THE LOCATION AND ARRANGEMENT OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES SHOWN HEREON MAY BE INACCURATE AND UTILITIES AND
STRUCTURES NOT SHOWN MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. THE OWNER, HIS
EMPLOYEES, HIS CONSULTANTS AND HIS CONTRACTORS SHALL HEREBY
DISTINCTLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE SURVEYOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CORRECTNESS OR SUFFICIENCY OF THIS INFORMATION.

1-800-282-7411
Know what's below.
Call before you dig.
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REVISIONS

CONTACT PERSON: TRAVIS PRUITT
e-mail: travis@travispruitt.com
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Norcross, Georgia 30093
Phone: (770) 416-7511
Fax: (770) 416-6759
www.travispruitt.com

Specimen Tree Survey

PEACHTREE CORNERS LOFTS

For The Firm

4779 Peachtree Corners Circle NW, Land Lot 301, 6th District, Peachtree Corners, Gwinnett County, Georgia

Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc.

DATE: 10/05/2020

© Copyright 2021
Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc.

THESE DRAWINGS AND THEIR REPRODUCTIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
ENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED, OR USED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THIS ENGINEER.

SCALE: 1" = 60

CN: 200265STS

JN: 200265

FN: 215-E-043

SHEET NO: C1.1
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DESCRIPTION
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Concept Plan

PEACHTREE CORNERS LOFTS
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ADDITIONAL UTILITIES ENCOUNTERED.

\ INFORMATION REGARDING THE REPUTED PRESENCE, SIZE, CHARACTER AND

\ LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES IS SHOWN
\ HEREON. THERE IS NO CERTAINTY OF THE ACCURACY OF THIS INFORMATION
\ AND IT SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN THAT LIGHT BY THOSE USING THIS DRAWING.
N AN \ THE LOCATION AND ARRANGEMENT OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND
\ N\ \ \ STRUCTURES SHOWN HEREON MAY BE INACCURATE AND UTILITIES AND
\ AN \ 1 STRUCTURES NOT SHOWN MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. THE OWNER, HIS

\ AN AN \ EMPLOYEES, HIS CONSULTANTS AND HIS CONTRACTORS SHALL HEREBY

\ \ \ \ DISTINCTLY UNDERSTAND THAT THE SURVEYOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
\ \ \ \ CORRECTNESS OR SUFFICIENCY OF THIS INFORMATION.
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Know what's below. Travis Pruitt & Associates, Inc.
Call before you dig.
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July 13, 2021

RE: Notice to neighbors regarding public participation meeting for rezoning application on property
located 4779 Peachtree Corners Circle.

Neighbors of 4779 Peachtree Corners Circle,

We invite you to attend a Public Participation Meeting to learn about a proposed mixed-use development
located at 4779 Peachtree Corners Circle, Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 (Parcel ID 6301 049). You are
receiving this letter because you own property within 500 feet of the subject parcel. | represent the owner
of the subject property and we are seeking a rezoning of the site from M-1 (Light Industrial) to MUD
(Mixed-Use Development) in order to construct a new 5-story building with approximately 50 residential
lofts with a rooftop restaurant as shown on the conceptual site plan enclosed herein.

We sincerely hope you will take advantage of this opportunity to meet with us to discuss our proposed
project and allow us to answer any questions you may have.

The public participation meeting is scheduled as a drop in, informational meeting at Travis Pruitt &
Associates. Details regarding the meeting are included below:

Date: Monday, July 26, 2021
Time: 3:30-5:00 pm

Place: 4317 Park Drive, Suite 400. Norcross, GA 30093

If you have questions prior to the meeting or would like additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me at: bencowart@aol.com. Thanks again and | look forward to meeting with you soon.

Sincerely,

Ben Cowart


mailto:bencowart@aol.com
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COMMUNITY INFORMATION MEETING CERTIFICATION

Case#
Property Address 4779 FPGACHTREGE CorWERS CIRCLE
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